IOANNIDEIA 2017 ORC CHALLENGE TROPHY MARE NOSTRUM

Results are provisional as of 18.35 on September 10, 2017

FAMAGUSTA NAUTICAL CLUB

ORC A Class

Sailed: 3, Discards: 0, To count: 3, Rating system: TCF, Entries: 11, Scoring system: Appendix A

Rank | BowNumber | Boat

1st

2nd

3rd

4th

5th

6th

7th

8th

9th

10th

11th

Rank

1st

2nd

3rd

4th

5th

14

30

21

47

11

17

20

BLUE WAVE

IRONFX

LATAKA - BE

MIA UNICA

ELISAVETTA

AVANTURA

CYCLOP

BELKA

BLANC

BLEU

TYPHOON

GIZEL

Class
ORC
A

ORC
A

ORC
A

ORC
A

ORC
A

ORC
A

ORC
A

ORC
A

ORC
A

ORC
A

ORC
A

Nat

GPH

604.8

514.7

570.0

631.6

581.4

632.7

633.5

609.6

642.5

597.3

639.6

TCC
INSHORE

1.0250

1.1944

1.0805

0.9722

1.0639

0.9703

0.9808

1.0231

0.9649

1.0322

0.9770

ORC B Class

TCC
OFFSHORE

1.0182

1.1975

1.0824

0.9790

1.0613

0.9751

0.9725

1.0153

0.9614

1.0288

0.9711

R1

1.0

6.0

4.0

9.0

8.0

10.0

11.0

16.0

15.0

7.0

52.0
DNC

R2

2.0

1.0

3.0

4.0

8.0

14.0

12.0

19.0

21.0

9.0

52.0
DNC

R3

1.0

3.0

4.0

8.0

12.0

5.0

6.0

15.0

18.0

52.0

DNC

52.0
DNC

Total

4.0

10.0

11.0

21.0

28.0

29.0

29.0

50.0

54.0

68.0

156.0

Sailed: 3, Discards: 0, To count: 3, Rating system: TCF, Entries: 12, Scoring system: Appendix A
Class |Nat | GPH [ TCC

BowNumber | Boat

13

16

15

TWINS

PRINCE

NICHOLAS

ALMYRA

ANERADA

ARIS

ORC
B

ORC
B

ORC
B

ORC
B

ORC

CYP

CYP

CYP

CYP

CYP

775.0

727.5

678.9

675.1

710.0

INSHORE
0.7894

0.8514

0.9190

0.9159

0.8735

TCC
OFFSHORE

0.7880

0.8520

0.9141

0.9171

0.8718

R1

3.0

2.0

5.0

18.0

13.0

R2

7.0

10.0

5.0

11.0

13.0

R3

2.0

9.0

11.0

7.0

14.0

Total

12.0

21.0

21.0

36.0

40.0

Nett

4.0

10.0

11.0

21.0

28.0

29.0

29.0

50.0

54.0

68.0

156.0

Nett

12.0

21.0

21.0

36.0

40.0



Rank | BowNumber | Boat Class | Nat [GPH | TCC TCC R1 R2 R3 Total | Nett
INSHORE | OFFSHORE
6th 18 ARGONAFTIS | ORC E| 699.3 1 0.8884 0.8847 19.0 [17.0 |13.0 |49.0 |49.0
B cYP
7th 6 GLARONI ORC E| 707.2 1 0.8811 0.8795 17.0 [16.0 |20.0 |53.0 |53.0
B cyp
8th |41 DIVA ORC ||~ | 661.70.9263 0.9305 22.0 |18.0 |16.0 |56.0 |56.0
B cYp
9th |10 WEEHELLY |ORC |&J 715.1|0.8604 0.8655 30.0 |23.0 |28.0 |81.0 |81.0
B ISR
10th |24 NEREIDA ORC E| 702.2 1 0.8862 0.8846 28,0 |25.0 [31.0 84.0 84.0
B CYP
11th |25 FURY ORC | =2 695.0|0.8818 0.8921 29.0 (29.0 (350 [93.0 |93.0
B ISR
12th |12 HORTENSIA |ORC E| 779.4 10.7987 0.7955 520 |52.0 |52.0 [156.0|156.0
B cvp DNC |DNC |DNC
CRUISING A Class
Sailed: 3, Discards: 0, To count: 3, Rating system: TCF, Entries: 14, Scoring system: Appendix A
Rank | BowNumber | Boat Class Nat |GPH | TCC TCC R1 R2 R3 Total | Nett
INSHORE | OFFSHORE
1st 33 LOTHIAN |CRUISING | EFE | 602.9 | 1.0234 1.0257 14.0 (6.0 10.0 |[30.0 |30.0
SKY A GBR
2nd |48 LUNA CRUISING E| 650.2 | 0.9427 0.9515 12.0 [15.0 [17.0 |44.0 44.0
3rd 31 PAVLINA | CRUISING El 666.0 | 0.9265 0.9323 20.0 [22.0 |19.0 |61.0 |61.0
A cYp
4th 26 ESCAPE | CRUISING E| 656.9 | 0.9352 0.9386 240 [20.0 |24.0 |68.0 |68.0
A cYp
5th |49 VIVALDI CRUISING || = ||597.7 | 1.0299 1.0383 27.0 |27.0 |21.0 |75.0 |75.0
A cYp
6th 29 INNI CRUISING E| 578.1 | 1.0566 1.0701 25.0 [31.0 |23.0 |79.0 |79.0
A cYpP
7th |36 AQUANDA | CRUISING || = | 1 666.7 | 0.9273 0.9293 34.0 30.0 {29.0 |93.0 |93.0
A CYP
8th 43 TATIANA | CRUISING E 652.3 1 0.9408 0.9485 31.0 [32.0 |33.0 |96.0 |96.0
A RUS
9th |39 Joy CRUISING || = | |567.4 | 1.0839 1.0881 21.0 |28.0 |52.0 [101.0/101.0
A cYp DNC
10th |40 NIREAS CRUISING || = ||381.3 | 1.5782 1.6083 35.0 |34.0 |36.0 |105.0 |105.0
A cYpP
11th |22 JAMES CRUISING |. 677.7 | 0.8946 0.9011 52.0 [52.0 |32.0 |136.0|136.0
BOND A DNC |DNC
12th |38 TRUE CRUISING E| 634.7 1 0.9643 0.9702 52.0 [52.0 |34.0 |138.0138.0
NORTHII |A cYp DNC | DNC
13th |44 KAZ CRUISING || = | |654.3 | 0.9402 0.9477 52.0 |52.0 |52.0 |156.0 | 156.0
A cyp DNC |DNC |RET




Rank | BowNumber | Boat Class Nat | GPH | TCC TCC R1 R2 R3 Total | Nett
INSHORE | OFFSHORE
13th |37 TRUE CRUISING || = ||686.5 | 0.9038 0.9035 52.0 |52.0 |52.0 |156.0 | 156.0
NORTH A cYP DNC |DNC |RET
CRUISING B Class
Sailed: 3, Discards: 0, To count: 3, Rating system: TCF, Entries: 14, Scoring system: Appendix A
Rank | BowNumber | Boat Class Nat |GPH | TCC TCC R1 R2 |R3 |Total  Nett
INSHORE | OFFSHORE
1st |23 Y-KNOT CRUISING || = ||727.50.8864 0.8603 33.0 [33.0 {26.0 |92.0 |92.0
B cYp
2nd |28 GALAXY Il | CRUISING E| 705.0 | 0.8751 0.8804 23.0 |24.0 |52.0 [|99.0 |99.0
B cyp RET
3rd 45 MOJO CRUISING El 693.7 | 0.9039 0.8937 26.0 | 52.0 | 25.0 |103.0(103.0
B cyp DNC
4th 9 AURELIA CRUISING |EfF  784.6 | 0.7796 0.7857 32.0 126.0 |52.0 {110.0 | 110.0
B GBR RET
5th |50 RIA CRUISING || = | | 706.1 |0.8789 | 0.8827 52.0 |52.0 |22.0 126.0 | 126.0
B cYp DNC | DNC
6th 35 AYIOS CRUISING E| 718.9 1 0.8385 0.8527 52.0 |1 52.0 |27.0 |131.0(131.0
FOKAS B ovp DNC |DNC
7th |32 KANDEED |CRUISING || = ||730.3 | 0.8443 0.8485 52.0 [52.0 |30.0 |134.0|134.0
B cyp RET |DNC
8th 34 COBRA CRUISING E| 723.4 | 0.8651 0.8555 36.0 |52.0 |52.0 | 140.0 | 140.0
B cvp DNC | RET
9th 51 EL VIENTO | CRUISING E| 713.9 10.8583 0.8666 52.0 | 52.0 | 37.0 |141.0 (141.0
B cyp DNC | DNC
10th |46 ODIGITRIA | CRUISING E| 719.3 1 0.8598 0.8625 52.0 152.0 |52.0 | 156.0 | 156.0
GUARDIAN | B CYP DNC |DNC |DNC
10th |19 KANTARA | CRUISING E| 749.3 | 0.8331 0.8244 52.0 | 52.0 | 52.0 |156.0 [ 156.0
B cYp DNC | DNC | DNC
10th |42 OCEAN CRUISING || = ||693.4 | 0.8916 0.8972 52.0 [52.0 |52.0 |156.0 | 156.0
VOICE B cYp DNC |DNC | RET
10th |27 NEPHELE | CRUISING E| 705.6 | 0.8753 0.8816 52.0 |52.0 |52.0 | 156.0 | 156.0
B CcYP DNC |DNC |DNC
10th |5 VANDOME | CRUISING || = || 695.0 | 0.9002 0.8953 52.0 [52.0 |52.0 |156.0 | 156.0
B cyp DNC | DNC |RET

Sailwave Scoring Software 2.23.4
www.sailwave.com




