IOANNIDEIA 2017 ORC CHALLENGE TROPHY MARE NOSTRUM FAMAGUSTA NAUTICAL CLUB

Results are provisional as of 18.35 on September 10, 2017 ORC A Class

Sailed: 3, Discards: 0, To count: 3, Rating system: TCF, Entries: 11, Scoring system: Appendix A

Rank	BowNumber	Boat	Class	Nat	GPH	TCC INSHORE	TCC OFFSHORE	R1	R2	R3	Total	Nett
1st	14	BLUE WAVE	ORC A	ISR	604.8	1.0250	1.0182	1.0	2.0	1.0	4.0	4.0
2nd	3	IRONFX	ORC A	CYP	514.7	1.1944	1.1975	6.0	1.0	3.0	10.0	10.0
3rd	8	LATAKA - BE	ORC A	ISR	570.0	1.0805	1.0824	4.0	3.0	4.0	11.0	11.0
4th	1	MIA UNICA	ORC A	CYP	631.6	0.9722	0.9790	9.0	4.0	8.0	21.0	21.0
5th	4	ELISAVETTA	ORC A	LAT	581.4	1.0639	1.0613	8.0	8.0	12.0	28.0	28.0
6th	30	AVANTURA	ORC A	RUS	632.7	0.9703	0.9751	10.0	14.0	5.0	29.0	29.0
7th	21	CYCLOP	ORC A	ISR	633.5	0.9808	0.9725	11.0	12.0	6.0	29.0	29.0
8th	47	BELKA	ORC A	RUS	609.6	1.0231	1.0153	16.0	19.0	15.0	50.0	50.0
9th	11	BLANC BLEU	ORC A	ISR	642.5	0.9649	0.9614	15.0	21.0	18.0	54.0	54.0
10th	17	TYPHOON	ORC A	CYP	597.3	1.0322	1.0288	7.0	9.0	52.0 DNC	68.0	68.0
11th	20	GIZEL	ORC A	ISR	639.6	0.9770	0.9711	52.0 DNC	52.0 DNC	52.0 DNC	156.0	156.0

ORC B Class

Sailed: 3, Discards: 0, To count: 3, Rating system: TCF, Entries: 12, Scoring system: Appendix A

Rank	BowNumber	Boat	Class	Nat	GPH	TCC INSHORE	TCC OFFSHORE	R1	R2	R3	Total	Nett
1st	7	TWINS	ORC B	CYP	775.0	0.7894	0.7880	3.0	7.0	2.0	12.0	12.0
2nd	2	PRINCE NICHOLAS	ORC B	CYP	727.5	0.8514	0.8520	2.0	10.0	9.0	21.0	21.0
3rd	13	ALMYRA	ORC B	CYP	678.9	0.9190	0.9141	5.0	5.0	11.0	21.0	21.0
4th	16	ANERADA	ORC B	CYP	675.1	0.9159	0.9171	18.0	11.0	7.0	36.0	36.0
5th	15	ARIS	ORC B	CYP	710.0	0.8735	0.8718	13.0	13.0	14.0	40.0	40.0

Rank	BowNumber	Boat	Class	Nat	GPH	TCC INSHORE	TCC OFFSHORE	R1	R2	R3	Total	Nett
6th	18	ARGONAFTIS	ORC B	CYP	699.3	0.8884	0.8847	19.0	17.0	13.0	49.0	49.0
7th	6	GLARONI	ORC B	CYP	707.2	0.8811	0.8795	17.0	16.0	20.0	53.0	53.0
8th	41	DIVA	ORC B	CYP	661.7	0.9263	0.9305	22.0	18.0	16.0	56.0	56.0
9th	10	WEEHELLY	ORC B	ISR	715.1	0.8604	0.8655	30.0	23.0	28.0	81.0	81.0
10th	24	NEREIDA	ORC B	CYP	702.2	0.8862	0.8846	28.0	25.0	31.0	84.0	84.0
11th	25	FURY	ORC B	ISR	695.0	0.8818	0.8921	29.0	29.0	35.0	93.0	93.0
12th	12	HORTENSIA	ORC B	CYP	779.4	0.7987	0.7955	52.0 DNC	52.0 DNC	52.0 DNC	156.0	156.0

CRUISING A Class

Sailed: 3, Discards: 0, To count: 3, Rating system: TCF, Entries: 14, Scoring system: Appendix A

Rank	BowNumber	Boat	Class	Nat	GPH	TCC INSHORE	TCC OFFSHORE	R1	R2	R3	Total	Nett
1st	33	LOTHIAN SKY	CRUISING A	GBR	602.9	1.0234	1.0257	14.0	6.0	10.0	30.0	30.0
2nd	48	LUNA ROSA	CRUISING A	CYP	650.2	0.9427	0.9515	12.0	15.0	17.0	44.0	44.0
3rd	31	PAVLINA	CRUISING A	CYP	666.0	0.9265	0.9323	20.0	22.0	19.0	61.0	61.0
4th	26	ESCAPE	CRUISING A	CYP	656.9	0.9352	0.9386	24.0	20.0	24.0	68.0	68.0
5th	49	VIVALDI	CRUISING A	CYP	597.7	1.0299	1.0383	27.0	27.0	21.0	75.0	75.0
6th	29	INNI	CRUISING A	CYP	578.1	1.0566	1.0701	25.0	31.0	23.0	79.0	79.0
7th	36	AQUANDA	CRUISING A	CYP	666.7	0.9273	0.9293	34.0	30.0	29.0	93.0	93.0
8th	43	TATIANA	CRUISING A	RUS	652.3	0.9408	0.9485	31.0	32.0	33.0	96.0	96.0
9th	39	JOY	CRUISING A	CYP	567.4	1.0839	1.0881	21.0	28.0	52.0 DNC	101.0	101.0
10th	40	NIREAS	CRUISING A	CYP	381.3	1.5782	1.6083	35.0	34.0	36.0	105.0	105.0
11th	22	JAMES BOND	CRUISING A		677.7	0.8946	0.9011	52.0 DNC	52.0 DNC	32.0	136.0	136.0
12th	38	TRUE NORTH II	CRUISING A	CYP	634.7	0.9643	0.9702	52.0 DNC	52.0 DNC	34.0	138.0	138.0
13th	44	KAZ	CRUISING A	CYP	654.3	0.9402	0.9477	52.0 DNC	52.0 DNC	52.0 RET	156.0	156.0

Rank	BowNumber	Boat	Class	Nat	GPH	TCC INSHORE	TCC OFFSHORE	R1	R2	R3	Total	Nett
13th	37	TRUE NORTH	CRUISING A	CYP	686.5	0.9038	0.9035	52.0 DNC	52.0 DNC	52.0 RET	156.0	156.0

CRUISING B Class

Sailed: 3, Discards: 0, To count: 3, Rating system: TCF, Entries: 14, Scoring system: Appendix A

Rank	BowNumber	Boat	Class	Nat	GPH	TCC INSHORE	TCC OFFSHORE	R1	R2	R3	Total	Nett
1st	23	Y-KNOT	CRUISING B	CYP	727.5	0.8864	0.8603	33.0	33.0	26.0	92.0	92.0
2nd	28	GALAXY III	CRUISING B	CYP	705.0	0.8751	0.8804	23.0	24.0	52.0 RET	99.0	99.0
3rd	45	MOJO	CRUISING B	CYP	693.7	0.9039	0.8937	26.0	52.0 DNC	25.0	103.0	103.0
4th	9	AURELIA	CRUISING B	GBR	784.6	0.7796	0.7857	32.0	26.0	52.0 RET	110.0	110.0
5th	50	RIA	CRUISING B	CYP	706.1	0.8789	0.8827	52.0 DNC	52.0 DNC	22.0	126.0	126.0
6th	35	AYIOS FOKAS	CRUISING B	CYP	718.9	0.8385	0.8527	52.0 DNC	52.0 DNC	27.0	131.0	131.0
7th	32	KANDEED	CRUISING B	CYP	730.3	0.8443	0.8485	52.0 RET	52.0 DNC	30.0	134.0	134.0
8th	34	COBRA	CRUISING B	CYP	723.4	0.8651	0.8555	36.0	52.0 DNC	52.0 RET	140.0	140.0
9th	51	EL VIENTO	CRUISING B	CYP	713.9	0.8583	0.8666	52.0 DNC	52.0 DNC	37.0	141.0	141.0
10th	46	ODIGITRIA GUARDIAN	CRUISING B	CYP	719.3	0.8598	0.8625	52.0 DNC	52.0 DNC	52.0 DNC	156.0	156.0
10th	19	KANTARA	CRUISING B	CYP	749.3	0.8331	0.8244	52.0 DNC	52.0 DNC	52.0 DNC	156.0	156.0
10th	42	OCEAN VOICE	CRUISING B	CYP	693.4	0.8916	0.8972	52.0 DNC	52.0 DNC	52.0 RET	156.0	156.0
10th	27	NEPHELE	CRUISING B	CYP	705.6	0.8753	0.8816	52.0 DNC	52.0 DNC	52.0 DNC	156.0	156.0
10th	5	VANDOME	CRUISING B	CYP	695.0	0.9002	0.8953	52.0 DNC	52.0 DNC	52.0 RET	156.0	156.0

Sailwave Scoring Software 2.23.4 <u>www.sailwave.com</u>